
GUERNSEY STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 

1995 - No. 6 
The Post Office CInland Post) (Amendment) Order. 1995 

Made ... ... ... March 1995 

Laid before the States . . . 1995 

Coming into Operation . . . 3rd April, 1995 

THE STATES POST OFFICE BOARD, in exercise of the powers 

conferred on it by sections 13, 16 and 68 of the Post Office (Guernsey) Law, 

1969, as amended (a), hereby orders:- 

Amendments 1. For Schedule 1 to the Post Office (Inland Post) Order, 1993, 
to Inland Post 
Order of 1993. substitute the Schedule to this Order. 

Citation. 2. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Inland Post) (Amendment) 

Order, 1995. 

Commencement. 3. This Order shall come into force on 3rd April, 1995. 

Dated this II-$jay of March, 1995. 

M. W. Torode 
President of the States Post Office Board 

for and on behalf of the Board 

eil Vol. XXU, p.128; Vol. XXIII, p.511; No. X of 1988; 

o. 4; S.I. 1994 No. 10. 



SCHEDULE 1 Sections 1. 20. 
24. 51 and 53 . 

Rates of Dostase on ~ostal packets 

Col . 1 
Description of 
postal packet 

1 . Letter. other 
than a flowerbox 

Col . 2 
Rates of postage 

-. 

(i) If transmitted as a local letter:- 
Weight not exceeding 100 g . 16P 
thereafter, 
not exceeding 150 g . . . .  22P 

I, I. 200 g . . . .  29P 
II I 250 9 . . . .  36P 

I,  300 g . . . .  43P 
I) II 350 9 . . . .  
I t  

51P 
400 g . . . .  59P 

!I )I 450 g . . . .  6 7 ~  
II (1 500 9 . . . .  
If 

75P 
550 g . . . .  83P 

II !I 600 g . . . .  9 OP 
II (I 650 9 . . . .  
I! 

97P .. . . . .  700 g £1.04 
I t  . . . .  750 g £1.11 .. . . . .  800 g £1.18 

1 I. 850 9 . . . .  £1.25 
I t  . . . .  900 g £1.32 
$1 . . . .  950 g £1.39 
II I! 1OOOg . . . .  £1.46 

and thereafter. for each 
additional 250 g . or 
part thereof ... ... 35P 

(ii) If transmitted as a letter to the 
united Kingdom. the Isle of Man. 
or Jersey:- 
Weight not exceeding 60 g . 2 4P 
thereafter. 

. . . .  not exceeding 100 g 31P 
8 .  150 9 . . . .  
I f  

38P .. 200 g . . . .  47P 
II 250 9 . . . .  55P 
)I 300 9 . . . .  64P .. 350 g . . . .  73P .. 400 g . . . .  82P 

1 1. 450 9 . . . .  
. . . .  91P 

I 500 9 £1.01 
31 550 9 . . . .  £1.11 

II II 600 9 . . . .  £1.22 
. . . .  19 650 g £1.33 
. . . .  700 g £1.44 

11 750 9 . . . .  £1.55 
800 g . . . .  £1.66 

t 850 g . . . .  £1.78 
. . . .  I( 1. 900 9 £1.90 

950 g . . . .  £2.02 
I 1OOOg . . £2.14 

and thereafter. for each 
additional 250 g . or 

. . .  part thereof ... 59P 



- 

Col. 1 
Description of 
postal packet 

Col. 2 
Rates of postage 

2.  Newspapers 

3 .  Articles for the 
use of the blind 

4. Business reply 
packet 

5, Parcel 
(a) United Kingdom 

Isle of Man 

(b) Jersey 

(c) Local 

Weight not exceeding 100 g. 
thereafter, 
not exceeding 150  g. . . .  

I I, 200  g. . . . 
I, ,I 250 g. . . . 

300 g. . . . 
! I,  350 g. . . . 

I,  I ,  400 g. ... 
,I I 450 g. ... 
I, , 500 g. . . . 
1 750 g. . . .  

Free. 

(a) The appropriate rate in 
Item 1 plus . . .  . . . IP 

(b) An annual fee of £30.00.  

Weight not exceeding 1000 g. £2.60 
thereafter, 
not exceeding 2000  g. ... £3.55 

I,  I, 4000 g. . . . £4.25 
6 0 0 0 9 .  . . .  £4 .80  

,I ,I 8000 g. . . . £5 .50  
I, 10000  g. ... £6.50 
! I, 30000 g. . . .  £8.10 

Weight not exceeding 1000 g. £2 .60  
thereafter, 
not exceeding 2000 g. ... £3.55 

I,  I, 4 0 0 0 9 .  . . .  £4.25 
,I 6 0 0 0 g .  . . .  £4 .80  
,I 1, 8000 g. . . . £5 .50  ,, ,I 10000  g. ... £6 .50  
I, I t  20000 g. . . . £8.10 

Weight not exceeding 1000  g. 
thereafter, 
not exceeding 2000  g. . . .  

I, 4000 g. . . . 
I,  I, 6000 g. . . . 
I t  I, 8000 g. . . . 

10000 g. . . .  
,I I,  15000  g. ... 
1, 20000 g. . . .  

30000 g. . . .  



Col . 1 
Description of 
postal packet 

6 . Flower box 

Box A 
A2 
B 
C 
C2 
D 
E 
F 

C0l . 2 
Rates of postage 

Dimensions not exceeding 

Length 
400 mm . 
450 mm . 
450 mm . 
560 mm . 
610 mm . 
610 mm . 
610 mm . 
610 mm . 

Girth 
330 mm . . . .  ... 
400 mm . . . .  ... 
420 mm . . . .  ... 
360 mm . . . .  ... 
450 mm . . . .  ... 
515 mm . . . .  ... 
600 mm . . . .  ... 
750 mm . . . .  ... 



EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This Order introduces three new sizes of postal flower boxes, and increases the 
maximum length of the existing "D" Box. 
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